502572582 11/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2618466

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA						
			Name		Execution Date]	
MARTIN FRITZ					11/18/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	4A ENGINEE	4A ENGINEERING GMBH					
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEP	INDUSTRIEPARK 1					
City:	TRABOCH	TRABOCH					
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	AUSTRIA					
Postal Code:	8772	8772					
		14118	118321				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14118321					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (317)585-8562							
Phone: 317 436 7402							
Email: Vic@IPLawIndiana.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: INDIANO LAW GROUP LLC							
Address Line 1: 7845 ROUGH CEDAR LANE							
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3692-0002					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		E. VICTOR INDIANO					
Signature:		/E. Victor Indiano/					
Date:			11/18/2013				
			d I				

PATENT REEL: 031620 FRAME: 0967

source=02AB5PatentRecordationform18November2013#page1.tif

source=02AB6ExecutedAssignement18November2013DummyPatent#page1.tif source=02AB6ExecutedAssignement18November2013DummyPatent#page2.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies) Martin Fritz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 4A Engineering GmbH					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 18 November2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Internal Address: Street Address: Industriepark 1 City: 8772 Traboch State: Country: Austria Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Victor Indiano Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Street Address: 7845 Rough Cedar Lane, Ste. 305	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information					
State: IN Zip: 46250						
Phone Number: 317-436-7402	50-1590					
Docket Number 3692-0002	Deposit Account Number 50-1590					
Email Address: Vic@IPLawIndiana.com	Authorized User Name E. Victor Indiano					
9. Signature: /E. Victor Indiano/	2013-11-18					
Signature E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	•					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 031620 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARTIN FRITZ, whose address is FARRACHER SIEDLUNG 24, KOBENZ A-8720 AUSTRIA, have invented certain improvements in:

DUMMY OBJECT, IN PARTICULAR FOR FUNCTIONALLY TESTING DRIVER ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS IN MOTOR VEHICLES

described and claimed in PCT/EP2012/059203, filed 16 May 2012 and for any and all patent applications filed in any country in the world that correspond thereto, and in particular to any applications filed in the United States entitled DUMMY OBJECT, IN PARTICULAR FOR FUNCTIONALLY TESTING DRIVER ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS IN MOTOR VEHICLES filed on or about 18 November 2013;

WHEREAS, 4A ENGINEERING GMBH, an Austrian company having limited liability, whose address is Industriepark 1, 8772 Traboch, Austria, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto 4A ENGINEERING GMBH, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any non-provisional application divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by 4A ENGINEERING GMBH and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to 4A ENGINEERING GMBH, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said 4A ENGINEERING GMBH and its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as 4A ENGINEERING GMBH and its successors and assigns may require to enable it to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in

1

the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed on the day of 2013 set forth below.

Signature:

MARTIN FRITZ

Address:

FARRACHER SIEDLUNG 24,

KOBENZ A-8720 AUSTRIA

Date: 18/11/2013

WITNESS:/

Printed Name: REILHARO HARELLUER

Address: SOUNEURING 19

SPIELBERG A-8724 AUSTRIA

WITNESS:

Printed Name: SABRINA PETRE

Address: ROSEGGERSTRAGE 31

LEOBEN A-8700 AUSTRIA

WAWord Processing\3692 - 4A Engineering GmbH02- Assignment 16 nOVEMBER 2013.wpd